SEFUSE®
THERMAL CUTOFF
NEC SCHOTT Components Corporation is a joint
venture company, established in September 2000,
between technology group SCHOTT of Germany and
NEC of Japan.
In the electronic components field such as glass-to-
metal seals, thermal cutoffs and special glass, we will

4)
15A/10A
(Resistive)
4)
AC250V
E71747
677802
-1171
-0015
20130102
� 05600209
5004
2001 1003
SF76R* 77 76+0/−4 62
SF81R* 84 81+3/−1 69
2002 1002SF90R* 94 90±2 79
SF94R* 99 94±2 84
SF113R* 113 108±2 98 5005 2003 1001
SF119R* 121 119±2 106
5006
2004 1004
SF129R* 133 129±2 118
175
SF139R* 142 139±2 127
2005 1005SF144R* 144 142±2 129
210
SF150R* 152 150+1/−3 137
SF167R* 167 164±2 153
250
5007
2006 1006
SF184R* 184 182±2 174
5)
2007 1007
SF188R* 192 188+3/−1 177
375
SF214R* 216 214+1/−3
200 5008
2008 1008
SF229R* 229 227±2
380 2009 1009
SF240R* 240 237±2
Note 1) No use of hazardous substances prescribed by WEEE and RoHS.
All products do not use SVHC prescribed by REACH (144 substances, 20 June 2013).
2) For standard lead length type, add the suffix "0" at the end of the part number.
For long lead length type, add the suffix "1" at the end of the part number.

Rated
Voltage
UL/cUL VDE CCC KTL � 6)
PSE
Thailand Thailand Thailand
Thailand
(SU05020
-****)
Thailand
(JET1974-32001
-****)
Rating
15A
Rating
10A
SFH106R* 110 106±3 99
400
4)
15A/10A
(Resistive)
4)
AC250V
E71747 677802
-1171
-0016
20130102
� 05613895
5005 2003 1001SFH109R* 113 109±3 102
SFH113R* 117 113±3 106
SFH117R* 121 117±3 110
5006
2004 1004
SFH124R* 128 124±3 117
SFH129R* 134 129+3/−2 122
SFH134R* 139 134+3/−2 127
SFH152R* 157 152+3/−2 145 2005 1005
SFH162R* 167 162+3/−2 155
5007 2006 1006
SFH172R* 176 172±3 165 5)
Note 1) No use of hazardous substances prescribed by WEEE and RoHS.
All products do not use SVHC prescribed by REACH (144 substances, 20 June 2013).
2) For standard lead length type, add the suffix "0" at the end of the part number.
For long lead length type, add the suffix "1" at the end of the part number.

Thailand
(JET1974-32001
-****)
SF70K 73 70±2 45
150
6A
(Resistive) AC250V
E71747 677802
-1171
-0006
C1180 20080102
� 05282881 5004 1003
SF76K 77 76+0/−4 51
SF90K 94 90±2 66
5) ─ 5)
1002SF94K 99 94±2 84 5)
SF96K 99 96±2 71
E71747 677802
-1171
-0006
C1180 20080102
� 05282881
5004
SF119K 121 119±2 94 5006 1004
SF188K 192 188+3/−1 164
300 4)
5007 1007
SF214K 216 214+1/−3 198 ─ 5008 1008
Note 1) No use of hazardous substances prescribed by WEEE and RoHS.
All products do not use SVHC prescribed by REACH (144 substances, 20 June 2013).
2) Th is the maximum temperature measured on the thermal cutoff when it continues to conduct a rated current without changing its state of
conductivity for 168 hours.

****)
SF70Y 73 70±2
150
15A
(Resistive) AC250V
─
20040102
05122568 1008
SF76Y 77 76+0/−4
SF90Y 94 90±2
4) 4)
1010SF94Y 99 94±2
SF96Y 99 96±2 150
20040102
05122568
SF113Y 113 110±2 160 1011
SF119Y 121 119±2 150
E71747 1012
SF129Y 133 129±2
159
SF139Y 142 139±2
─
1013
SF150Y 152 150+1/−3
4) 4)
SF167Y 167 164±2 1014
SF184Y 184 182±2 210
20040102
05122568
1015
SF188Y 192 188+3/−1 300
SF214Y 216 214+1/−3 350 1016
SF229Y 229 227±2 4) 4)
1017
SF240Y 240 237±2 350 3)
Note 1) No use of hazardous substances prescribed by WEEE and RoHS.
All products do not use SVHC prescribed by REACH (144 substances, 20 June 2013).
2) Part number indicates thermal cutoffs with standard lead lengths. For long lead length types, add the suffix "-1" at the end of the part number.
3) 2004010205122568

3A/DC50V(UL)
4A/DC50V(VDE)
E71747
4)
677802
-1171
-0001
C1191 20020102
� 05023067
5009
1017
SM092A* 97 92+3/−2 200 4A/DC50V
172780
(LR52330)
1016
SM110A* 115 110±2 125
7A
DC50V
5001 1011
SM125A* 131 126+3/−2
200 5002
1012
SM137A* 142 137+3/−2
1013SM146A* 151
146+3/−2
SM150A* 150
Note 1) No use of hazardous substances prescribed by WEEE and RoHS.
All products do not use SVHC prescribed by REACH (144 substances, 20 June 2013).
2) For standard lead length type, add the suffix "0" at the end of the part number.
For long lead length type, add the suffix "1" at the end of the part number.

(JET1974
-32001-****)
SM092B* 97 92+3/−2 200
1A
(Resistive)
AC250V
3.5A DC50V
E71747 172780
(LR52330)
677802
-1171
-0004
C1169 20020102
� 05023066
5009 1016
SM110B* 115 110±2 125
6A
DC50V
5001 1011
SM125B* 131 126+3/−2
200 5002
1012
SM137B* 142 137+3/−2
1013SM146B* 151
146+3/−2
SM150B* 150
Note 1) No use of hazardous substances prescribed by WEEE and RoHS.
All products do not use SVHC prescribed by REACH (144 substances, 20 June 2013).
2) For standard lead length type, add the suffix "0" at the end of the part number.
For long lead length type, add the suffix "1" at the end of the part number.

Temperature
Tf
(℃ )
Operating
Temperature
(℃ )
Tm
(℃ )
Electrical Ratings UL CSA VDE BEAB CCC PSE
AC
� 3)
DC Thailand Thailand Thailand Thailand Thailand
Thailand
(JET1974
-32001-****)
SM110G* 115 110±2 125 0.5A
(Resistive)
AC250V
5A　DC50V E71747 172780
(LR52330)
677802
-1171
-0003
C1157 20120102
� 05547628
1011
SM137G* 142 137+3/−2
200 1013
SM146G* 151 146+3/−2
Note 1) No use of hazardous substances prescribed by WEEE and RoHS.
All products do not use SVHC prescribed by REACH (144 substances, 20 June 2013).
2) For standard lead length type, add the suffix "0" at the end of the part number.
For long lead length type, add the suffix "1" at the end of the part number.